
 

 

Landrake & St Erney Parish Council 

www.landrakeparishcouncil.gov.uk 

 

Parish Council meeting schedule 2025 
  
The Parish Council meet on the following dates at 7:00pm at Sir Robert Geffery Hall 
Landrake PL12 5DZ (Covid safe meeting venue). For more information contact the 

Parish Clerk at clerk@landrakeparishcouncil.gov.uk or visit 
www.landrakeparishcouncil.gov.uk  

 

Tuesday 14th January 2025 Public Meeting 
Tuesday 11th February 2025 Public Meeting 

Tuesday 11th March 2025 Public Meeting 
Tuesday 8th April 2025 Annual Parish Meeting @6:00pm 
Tuesday 20th May 2025 Annual Meeting Parish Council 

Wednesday 4th June 2025 Public Meeting 
Tuesday 8th July 2025 Public Meeting 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 Public Meeting 
Tuesday 14th October 2025 Public Meeting 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 Public Meeting 
 

   Christopher Cook 

 

Christopher Cook – Parish Clerk & RFO (CiLCA) (PIALC) 

24 Rashleigh Avenue Saltash PL12 4NS   Tel 07523 005414 

clerk@landrakeparishcouncil.gov.uk   www.landrakeparishcouncil.gov.uk 
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